
Ch. 40 LAWS of MINNESOTA for I993 172 

Signed by the governor April 21, 1993, 3:56 p.m. 

CHAPTER 41-H.F.N0. 566 

An act relating to telecommunications; extending authority of public utilities commis- 
sion to approve incentive regulation plans finr certain telephone companies; amending Laws 
1989, chapter 74, section 27. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Laws 1989, chapter 74, section 27, is amended to read: 

Sections 1 to 26 are effective July 1, 1989. Sections 8 to +8 _1_7 are repealed, 
effective August 1, 1994. Section _1_§ i_s_ repealed effective August 1, 1995. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE; APPLICATION. 

Section 1 is effective _@ day following _fi_n_g_l enactment ar1_d a_n incentive gg; 
ulation pl_ap i_n existence Q _tpa_t g1a_te_ flit _VflS_ approved py t_l§ public utilities 
commission under Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 237.62; remains i_p fig 
through August 1, 1995. Accounting reguired under pp existing E fig pgg 
tinue December 3_1J 1995. 

Presented to the governor April 22, 1993 

Signed by the governor April 23, 1993, 11:40 a.m. 

CHAPTER 42—H.F.No. 976 

An act relating to counties; authorizing a county to transfer funds to and enter into con- 
tracts with community action agencies; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 375.18, 
by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 375.18, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. _1§_. COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCIES. _l_3_a_cp county board may 
appropriate county funds t_g an_d contract gig a_ community action agency desig- 
nated under section 268.53; gt located within tpp county. I13 money appropri- 
geg gap 3 _s§m_nt _fpr_ authorized pugposes o_f mg community action agency _zm_<l_ 
fl_S tfl county board r_npy, l_)y resolution, provide. A contract fly pp f_og Q13 py_r_- 
chase, lg1_s_<=.y gag o_r 9%; acguisition 9; disposition _o_f equipmeg supplies, 
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~

~ 

materials_, 9; other property, including r_ea_l property. The contract is _n_o_t subiect 
_t_(_) statutory _(p' ordinance provisions reguiring public bidding gr third- art 
intermediaries Q th_e transfer pf property. ' 

~~ 

Presented to the governor April 22, 1993 

Signed by the governor April 23, 1993, l1:42 a.m. 

CHAPTER 43—H.F.No. 421

~ 

An act relating to state parks; authorizing an addition to Charles A. Lindbergh state 
park. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

~

~ 

Section 1. [85.0l2] [Subd. 13.] CHARLES A. LINDBERGH STATE 
PARK, MORRISON COUNTY. Ih_e following gre._a is added t_o Charles A_. 
Lindbergh gtptg park: Government Lpt §, Section 1_8_, Township 4_0 North, 
Range _3_2_ _W_e_s_t,~ 

Presented to the governor April 22, 1993 

Signed by the governor April 23, 1993, 11:45 a.m.

~ 

~~~ 

~~ 

~~~ 

~~ 

~~~ 
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~~~
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CHAPTER 44—H.F.N0. 381 
An act relating to education; revising the mailing requirement for notices of referendum 

revenue authorization elections,‘ amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 124A.03, subdi- 
vision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section l24A.03, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 2. REFERENDUM REVENUE. (a) The revenue authorized by sec- 
tion l24A.22, subdivision 1, may be increased in the amount approved by the 
voters of the district at a referendum called for the purpose. The referendum 
may be called by the school board or shall be called by the school board upon 
written petition of qualified voters of the district. The referendum shall be con- 
ducted during the calendar year before the increased levy authority, if approved, 
first becomes payable. Only one election to approve an increase may be held in 
a calendar year. Unless the referendum is conducted by mail under paragraph 
(g), the referendum must be held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in 
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